 Lead free finish, RoHS compliant
 Extremely low thermal resistance
 Small surface mount package
0 3 4
Features
Maximum Ratings  (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
 SOD-123
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Package Outline Dimensions (SOD-123)
Order information
3/3 Doc.USGSMBR0520-GSGSMBR0580xSC3.2
Oct.2022
Min Max Min Max
A 1.050 1.250 0.041 0.049
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 1.050 1.150 0.041 0.045
b 0.450 0.650 0.018 0.026
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E 2.600 2.800 0.102 0.110
E1 3.550 3.850 0.140 0.152
L
L1 0.250 0.450 0.010 0.018
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
Dimensions in Millimeters Dimensions in Inches
Symbol
0.500 REF 0.020 REF
Device Package Marking Carrier Quantity
GSMBR0520 SOD-123 R2 Tape & Reel 3,000 pcs / Reel
GSMBR0530 SOD-123 R3 Tape & Reel 3,000 pcs / Reel
GSMBR0540 SOD-123 R4 Tape & Reel 3,000 pcs / Reel
GSMBR0560 SOD-123 R6 Tape & Reel 3,000 pcs / Reel
GSMBR0580 SOD-123 R8 Tape & Reel 3,000 pcs / Reel
GSMBR0520-GSMBR0580
Schottky Barrier Diodes
Downloaded from Arrow.com.